Wisconsin law.
1074 JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

[No. 34, 8.]
JOINT RESOLTUTION NO. 13.

Authorizing governor to have control of office rooms in
capitol.

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, that
the governor be, and hereby is, authorized to have fall
control of all office rooms in the capitol, and to assign to
each office or department such room or rooms as, in his
judgment, mav be required for the transaction of the busi-
ness of the respective departments, and for the proper care
and preservation of the records and property.

All resolutions interfering with this resolution are
hereby repealed.

This resolution shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.

[No. 44, 8]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 14.

FOR NEW JOINT RULE,

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, that
a new joint rule be gdopted as follows:

If at any regular session of the legislature a recess
shall be taken for a period exceeding thirty days, no busi-
ness shall be received or transacted at the coming in of

the legislature after such recess excepting such business -’

as may be specially mentioned in the resolution provid-
ing for such recess.

This rule shall not be suspended by either house un-
less both houses by a vote of three-fourths of the members
elect of each house concur in such suspension.




